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RAILROA9 STREET AND PLANT ROAD • HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, NEW JERSEY 07604 

MOTO GUZZI (201) 288-9696-7, 288-6600-1-2-3 (212) 736-3940 CABLE ADDRESS PREMOTOR 
TELEX, 134-527 EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR IN THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA 

June 3. 1980 

---~~----

Dear Dealer: 

Effective July 1. 1980. all Moto Guzzi spare parts will be increased 
by 10%. 

Even though our increase from the factory was much higher. we have 
increased your prices by only 10%. We are absorbing some of the 
increases so as to keep prices as reasonable as possible and at the 
same time permit dealers to continue ordering parts for stock. We 
regret any increases. but the circumstances are beyond our control. 

Enclosed find a list of price changes different from January 1st 1980 
prices. The above-mentioned 10% increase is also applicable to the 
enclosed list. 

We are sure you will understand our position in this matter. 

Very truly your s. 

PREMIER MOTOR CORPORATION 

PARTS DEPARTMENT 

encl. 
mk 



PART # 

1201 1400 
1201 1401 
1201 1402 
1201 1403 
1205 3302 
1205 4000 
1212 2900 
1212 3000 
1215 5700 
1215 5701 
1220 0802 
1225 0900 
1232 8001 

- 1 Z3 5--roO-l--
1243 5900 
1244 2800 
1249 6121 
1249 6221 
1257 7250 
1257 7840 
1260 0300 
1261 0200 
1261 0800 
1262 1400 
1267 7005 
1270 3801 
1270 6600 
1271 5431 
1271 5445 
1273 0705 
1278 2200 
1302 0800 
1303 6000 
1303 6100 
1307 1700 
1325 8240 
1325 8245 
1325 8260 
1343 4345 
1393 4900 
1393 6000 
1400 1400 
1400 3500 
1405 3300 
1405 3301 
1406 0686 
1406 0687 
1407 1700 
1409 0201 

THE FOLLOWING ARE PRICE CHANGES DIFFERENT 
FROM OUR JANUARY '1, '19'80 PRICE LIST ' 

DESCRIPTTON 

Flange 
Flange 
Flange 
Flange 
Cam 
Flange 
Muffler 
Muffler 
Oil breather 
Oil breather 
Cover 
Pedal 
Double joint 
GasKeE ----
stay 
Plate 
HL Holder 
HL Holder 
Windscreen 
Washer 
Handlebar 
Front wheel 
Wheel rim 
Lining 
Brake pedal 
Regulator 
Screw 
Rotor 
Points 
Starter motor 
Lock set 
Gasket 
Valve 
Valve 
Gear set 
Lever 
Lever 
Lever 
Frt.Fender Chrome 
Screw 
Starter jet 
Cover 
Oil sump 
Camshaft 
Camshaft 
Ring set 
Ring set 
Gear set 
Lever 

PRICE PART # 

82.00 V 1409 0202 
82.00 r 1409 3001 
82.00 v 1410 0257 
82.00 J 1410 0258 
89. OOB "" 1415 3000 
21.00 / 1421 3000 
97.50 / 1421 3001 
97.50v 1423 0711 
43.50~ 1423 1012 
43.50~ 1432 8040 
39.00N V 1443 4000 
46.80B .....- 1444 1350 

112. OOB '- 1446 1552 
-:-3 0 -- '1"'4'5 2 ~ 2 SmJ 

34.00B 1452 2600 
4.20B 1461 0251 

39.50 1461 5201 
39.50 1473 0706 
32.00N 1475 0650 

.50 1475 0651 
29.80 1475 0680 

295.00B 1475 0681 
75.00B 147 5 1 680 

3.80N 1 475 1 681 
32.00B 1478 2200 
46.00B 1709 3850 

2.40N 1711 3650 
8.20 1711 3651 
4.80 1760 0320 

149.00N 1760 5750 
39.80 1761 0240 
1.25 1761 0840 

28.50 1765 9260 
31.50 1766 7550 

110.00~ 1771 9900 
22. 17 75 3 0 
22.50 
22.50 
91. 80B 

.75 
2.65 

74.00 
89.00 
87.80B 
87.80B 
36.80 
36.80 

112.00B 
15.80 
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1775 1440 

1775 
1775 
1778 
1778 
1793 
1805 
1806 
1806 
1810 
1810 

1520 
6740 
5040 
5340 
9000 
3351 
4201 
4251 
0206 
0240 

DESCRIPTION 

Lever 
Clutch cable 
Tank 
Tank 
Filter 
Bushing 
Bushing 
Sliding sleeve 
Sliding sleeve 
U Joint 
Spring 
Pedal 
Seat 

- ForR- leg 
Fork leg 
Front wheel 
Spacer 
Starter motor 
RH Indicator 
LH Indicator 
RH Indicator 
R,H Indicator 
RH Indicator 
LH Indicator 
Lock set 
Bellows 
Air filter 
Air filter 
Handlebar 
Lever 
Frt. Wheel 
Rim 
Screw kit 
Control lever 
Alternator kit 
Persult amp RH 
bracket 
Per suit lamp LH 
bracket 
Ring nut 
Bracket 
Bracket RH 
Bracket LH 
Plunger 
Camshaft 
Crankshaft 
Crankshaft 
Gas Tank 
Gas tank 

PRICE 

15.80 
10.60 

212.00B 
212.00B 
10.80 
21.20 
21.20 
50.80 
50.80 

116.00B 
1. 45 

10.50 
8-5.00 

- 86.00 
86.00 

320.00B 
5.60 

169.00N 
18.60 
18.60 
19.80 
19.80 
19.80 
19.80 
34.80 

.75 
8.40 
8.40 

29.80B 
13.20 

298.00B 
75.00B 

6.40 
8.80 

25.80B 

3.50N 

3.50N 
1. SON 
2.40 
2.80B 
2.80B 
4.60 

88.00B 
205.00B 
205.00B 
209.00B 
198.00B 



~ y 

PAR'Y# DESCRIPTION PRICE PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE 

1810 0251 Gas Tank 198.00B 9027 1123 Circ1ip .80 
1810 0252 Gas tank 198.00B 9027 2047 Circ1ip .95 
1810 0253 Gas tank 198.00B 9040 1423 Seal 4.60 
1810 0254 Gas tank 198.00B 9040 1630 Seal 2.05 
1816 2050 Oil radiator 89.00B 9040 4563 Seal 8.60 
1823 3851 Fork slide 7.90 9040 5367 Seal 10.90 
1824 6450 Union 8.20 9070 6523 o Ring .95 
1825 6950 Lever 6.40N 9071 4285 Gasket .70 
1832 8000 Double joint 9118 0718 Spacer 2.25 

w/shaft 119.00B 9118 0810 Spacer .95 
1843 2050 Side stand 62.90 9118 0816 Spacer .95 
1850 0760 Screw 9.40 9118 0856 Spacer .95 
1865 9750 Ey1et 1. 20 9118 0907 Spacer 1.25 
1867 5060 Rod 13.60B 9118 0911 Spacer 1.05 
1867 5160 Rod 12.80 9118 0915 Spacer 1.25 
1874 0920 Tail & stop light 44.20B 9118 0944 Spacer 1.40 
1875 06~4 Rtl~ndica tor 28.~0 9118 1346 Spacer 6.90 
1875 0655 LH Indicator 28.20 91 7 0 1237 Key .40 
1875 1650 RH Indicator 19.80 9220 1120 Bearing 12.90 
1875 1651 LH Indicator 19.80 9220 1222 Bearing 14.80 
1875 1652 RH Indicator 18.60 9220 1225 Bearing 12.80 

~ 1875 1653 LH Indicator 18.60 9220 1417 Bearing 13.90 
1902 3700 Gasket .90 9220 14.1.9 Bearing 22.20 
1902 7500 Sleeve 2.90N 9220 1420 Bearing 13.60 
1904 5801 Tappet 11.40 9220 4217 Bearing 18.60 
1906 5400 Plug .80 9220 4220 Bearing 18.60 
1912 2900 Muffler 129.80 9220 4221 Bearing 17.50 
1912 2901 Muffler 129.80 9220 4228 Bearing 23.80 
1912 2902 Muffler 129.80 9220 4230 Bearing 19.80 
1912 3000 Muffler 129.80 92 21 8424 Bearing- 21.80B 
1912 3001 Muffler 129.80 9223 4717 Bearing 23.80B 
1912 3002 Muffler 129.80 9224 9225 Bearing 28.90 
1921 1100 Gear 24.80B 
1921 1105 Gear 24.80B 
1943 6500 Screw eye .85 
1949 0302 Frt. fork 355.00B PARTS NOT LISTED IN 1980 
1957 7590 Plate 2.20 JANUARY :1, · PRICE LIST 
1961 0200 Frt. Wheel 259.00B 
1961 0250 Frt. Wheel ~5~.00B 1440 0150 Frame 249.00B 
1961 0300 Frt. Wheel bare 149.00B 1 452 6455 Damper 32.80 
1965 9700 Screw eye .50 1460 4850 Screw .60 
1975 0650 RH Indicator 18.60 1471 9900 Distr. parts 25.60 
1975 0651 LH Indicator 18.60 1710 0192 Tank Blue 229.00B 
1975 1670 RH Indicator 28.20 1775 0765 Gasket 3.40N 
1975 1671 LH Indicator 28.20 1776 9131 Instr. holder 29.80B 
4693 8600 Screw .45 1948 4090 Bag lock 13.60 
4802 2470 Cylinder head 14.20 1975 0652 Direct. light 18.60 
4846 0570 Seat 62.50 1975 0653 Direct. light 18.60 
5350 0240 Clamp 6.40 1992 9600P Disc. tool 15.90N 
5503 6626 Valve guide 10.60 4876 0490 Speedom.cab1e 10.80 
5533 6301 Chain adjuster 2.40N 9040 3546 Seal 2.90 
5591 9425 Decal 2.15 
5591 9525 Decal 2.15 
6102 7200 Gasket .60 
6170 4200 Cover .95 
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PART# 

1406 0685 
1757 5367 

1757 5369 

1757 5467 
1757 5469 
1775 8565 
1775 8566 
1860 0301 
1863 0260 
1875 8551 
4892 2091 

PRICES FOR ITEMS DESIGNATED IN THE 
JANUARY 1,1980 PRICE LIST AS "TBA" 

DESCRIPTION PRICE 

Ring set 36.80 
Cowling Blue 
complete 249.00N 
Cowling White 
complete 249.00N 
Cowling Blue l49.00N 
Cowling White l49.00N 
RH Arm Indicator 5.20 
LH Arm Indicator 5.20 
Handlebar 56.50 
Rear wheel compl. 319.00B 
Plate 8.60 

. Transfer .60 
82.394.2090 Breather pipe 1.40 

PART #' CORRECTION 

1274 4225 On Page 10, Should read 1274 4245 
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;;- TOOLS 

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE 

1090 0600 Tool 1.80N 
1090 3100 Tool 9.80N 
1090 7200 Tool 29.50N 
1091 3900 Tool 10.50N 
1091 4700 Tool NA 
1290 1101 Tool 3.90N 
1290 3000 Wrench 7.50N 
1290 4700 Puller 29.80N 
1290 5300 Tool 4.90N 
1290 5400 Wrench 7.50N 
1290 5900 Tool 11.80N 
1290 6500 Tool 13.00N 
1290 6900 Puller 28.80N 
1290 7000 Puller 20.50N 
1290 7100 Tool 6.20N 
1290 8300 Tool 3.90N 
1290 9090 Feeler gauge 2.40N 
1290 9500 Rod assy. tool 10.80N 
1291 0000 750cc Tool kit 

Refer to: 1892 9900 
1291 0700 Tool 1.90N 
1291 1700 Tool 3.80N 
1291 1800 Tool 3.20N 
1291 1801 Tool 13.20N 
1291 2000 Tool 7.90N 
1291 2600 Wrench 11.80N 
1291 2700 Tool .90N 
1291 2900 Tool 8.90N 
1291 3100 Extractor 18.00N 
1291 3600 Tool 10.80N 
1291 3700 Extractor 21.00N 
1291 3800 Tool 5.40N 
1390 7860 Tool 27.50N 
1490 1100 Tool 5 . 50N 
1490 5400 Tool 8.50N 
1490 6600 Tool 1.80N 
1490 7000 Tool 24.50N 
1491 2400 Stand (Engine support) 62.00N 
1491 2600 Tool 7.50N 
1491 2701 Tool NA 
1491 2800 Tool 21.00N 
1491 2900 Tool 7.50N 
1491 3100 Tool 37.50N 
1491 3700 Tool 41.50N 
1492 6400 Tool 5.50N 
1492 6500 Tool 16.50N 
1492 6600 Tool 12.50N 
1492 6700 Tool 12.50N 
1492 6900 Tool 14.50N 
1492 7000 Tool 3 . 50N 
1492 7100 Tool 17.50N 
1492 7200 Tool 12.50N 
1492 7300 Tool 2.50N 
1492 7400 Tool 24.50N 
1492 7500 Tool 4.50N 
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TOOLS (cont. ) 

PART# DESCRIPTION PRICE 

1492 7600 Tool 
Refer to: 1892 76S0 

1492 7700 Tool S.SON 
1492 8S00 Tool 46.S0N 
1492 8600 Tool 3.S0N 
1492 8700 Tool 10.SON 
1492 8800 Tool 8.S0N 
1492 8900 Tool 8.S0N 
1492 9000 Tool 6.S0N 
1492 9100 Tool 6.S0N 
1492 9200 Tool 6.S0N 
1492 9300 Tool 2.S0N 
1492 9400 Tool 8.S0N 
1492 9S00 Tool 8.S0N 
1492 9600 Support 14.S0N 
1492 99S0 Toolbag 27.S0N 
1792 9900 Tool kit 27.80N 
1890 69S0 Tool 27.S0N 
1891 18S0 Tool 10.SON 
1891 24S0 Eng. support 69.S0N 
1891 38S0 Tool 10.SON 
1892 6S00 Tool 14.S0N 
<1892 6600 Tool 17.S0N 
1892 6700 Tool 10.SON 
1892 71S0 Tool 12.S0N 
1892 72S0 Tool 2S.S0N 
1892 73S0 Puller 20.S0N 
1892 76S0 Wrench 14.S0N 
1892 89S0 Tool 18.S0N 
1892 91S0 Punch tool 10.SON 
1990 2S00 Stand (tool) 12.S0N 
1990 2800 Tool S.SON 
1990 S400 Tool 9.S0N 
1990 S900 Tool 6.S0N 
1990 6S00 Tool 13.S0N 
1990 7000 Tool 21.S0N 
1990 7100 Tool 12.S0N 
1990 7800 Tool 18.S0N 
1991 1800 Tool 7.S0N 
1992 6000 Tool 11. SON 
1992 6100 Tool · 11. SON 
1992 6200 Tool 8.S0N 
1992 6300 Tool 12.S0N 
1992 6400 Tool 12.S0N 
1992 6S00 Tool 14.S0N 
1992 6600 Tool 12.S0N 
1992 6700 Tool 12.S0N 
1992 7100 Tool 23.S0N 
1992 7200 Tool IS. SON 
1992 7202 Tool 2.S0N 
1992 7300 Tool S.SON 
1992 7400 Tool S.SON 
1992 7S00 Tool 23.S0N 
1992 7600 Tool 18.S0N 
1992 7700 Tool 16.S0N 
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TOOLS (cont. ) 

PART# DESCRIPTION PRICE 

1992 7800 Tool 4.50N 
1992 7900 Tool 16.50N 
1992 8000 Tool 10.50N 
1992 8100 Tool - arrow 8.50N 
1992 8700 Tool 12.50N 
1992 8800 Tool 17.50N 
1992 9400 Tool 17.50N 
1992 9500 Tool 16.50N 
1992 9600 Degree plate 27.50N 
1992 9900 Tool bag complete 20.50N 
2552 2101 Tool 8.50N 
2590 2000 Wrench 3.90N 
2590 2100 Wrench 1.25N 
2590 5600 Wrench - adjustable 2.90N 

2690 7800 Tool 34.50N 
3290 6302 Puller 10.50N 
4390 6300 Tool 15.50N 
4590 2400 Key 6m/m .80N 
4891 2670 Tool-puller 14.50N 
4890 2770 Tool 13.50N 
4890 6170 Tool 13.50N 
4892 9970 Tool kit 2.50N 
6090 7200 Valve tool 

Refer to: 1090 7200 
6091 0500 Extractor 12.50N 

-3-


	price_list_1980-01-01_page_1
	price_list_1980-01-01_page_2
	price_list_1980-01-01_page_3
	price_list_1980-01-01_page_4
	price_list_1980-01-01_page_5
	price_list_1980-01-01_page_6
	price_list_1980-01-01_page_7
	price_list_1980-01-01_page_8

